
TRANSFORMERS AND ELECTRICALS KERALA LTD 

(A JOINT VENTURE OF GOVT. OF KERALA & NTPC LTD) 

ANGAMALY SOUTH PO, ERANAKULAM DIST- 683 573 

INVITATION FOR BIDS 

BID DOCUMENT No. : TELK/ C&M/HR/CAR/233/2020 

We are pleased to invite competitive tenders in two cover system for Providing Innova Car on 

Contract Basis strictly as per enclosed tender documents mentioned below. 

1. Name and Address of Owner 

2. Name of Project. 

3. Location. 

4. Nearest Airport. 

5. Accessibility. 

6. Contract Period 

7. Tender document issuing and 
receiving authority 

8. Tender Fee 

9. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

Bid Synopsis 

Transformers and Electricals Kerala Ltd 
Angamaly South, Ernakulum Dist, PIN- 683 573. 

Providing Innova Car on Contract Basis 

TELK, Angamaly 

: Cochin International Airport, Nedumbassery 

: Site is accessible by road, Rail & Air. 

3 months from the date of award of contract and 

Extendable for a further period of 9 months subject to 

satisfactory performance 

Deputy General Manger(C&M) 
TELK, Angamaly South P.O. 
PIN- 683573,Ernakulam Dist. 
Kerala, India. 

: Rs. 500.00 (Non-refundable) 

: Rs. 3750.00 (Re-fundable on submission of Security 
Deposit) 

(* Bidders having valid MSME certificate are exempted from paying EMD subject to submitting valid 
MSME certificate) 

10. Security Deposit 

11. Last date and time for 
submission of Bids 

12. Date and Time of 

: 5% of the total contract value for 3 months in the event of 
awarding the contract. 

: 03/02/2020, Time up to 4.30 PM 

: 04/02/2020, Time at 10.30 PM 

Page 1 of 2 



13. Bid Validity : 60 days from the opening date. 

14. The following are the tender documents: 

Cover I 

1. NIT to Bid Doc. No. TELK/C&M/HRJCARJ233/2020- 2 Pages 

2. ANNEXURE 1 : Scope of work & Terms and Conditions to Bid Doc. No. 
TELK/C&M/HRJCARJ233/2020 (Malayalam version) -3 pages 

3. ANNEXURE 2 Pre-Qualifying requirements to Bid Doc. No. 
TELK/C&M/HRJCAR/233/2020 :1 page 

4. ANNEXURE 3: Un-Priced Commercial Terms & Conditions : 1 page 

Cover II 

5. ANNEXURE 4: Rate Schedule to Bid Doc. No. TELK/C&M!HRJCARJ233/2020- 1 page 

NOTES: 

I. Price Bid of those bidders who are found qualified as per the pre-qualifying requirements 

in Cover-1 will only be opened. The rate shall be quoted in the prescribed rate schedule 

format enclosed as Annexure-&"f-

II. Un-priced commercial terms and conditions shall be furnished ·along with Technical bid 

(Cover- I) 
III. The Tender fee and EMD shall be paid by means of Demand Draft drawn in favor of 

TELK, Angamaly 

IV. Successful bidder shall submit the contract agreement in stamp paper of appropriate 

value and Security Deposit by means of Bank Guarantee or DD or Fixed Deposit Receipt 

with lean to TELK, Angamaly 

Thanking .you, 

Angamaly, 

16/01/2020 

Yours Faithfully, 
For Transformers and Electricals Ltd Kerala 

~ 
KALAL. 

DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER (C&M) 

Page 2 of2 



600cD QUOJCJllJl600 - C8600'11dlSOq am>S1CillJlOa>tmm1a:) SQCBCIDOQJ 600 

n(B tOCDcOSJ tmmJCIDaD ®o01llcnD1!a]. 

1. t53(()J gQCBemOOJ <6>00Jo 6>6>lC\DOIOJo CDco0<6>Jemeo>1CDOmD ce,mo<Q. 

2. <6>0<0 01.01.2013 CBCDO Ct3l?}C0>1CDJ CBCIO~CBalO col<Oaml~<U>Jo ng).crol., <:el'Q)<Q.crol. 
<51llJ<fiD', t530CJO csce,m~ socfb'crol e5>cw<Omlg ~emlOJ eo>1<0~m>Om>Jo ~~eo>J 
mom>l ml cf6>(5ID o. 

3. ce,mo<O LcwO<mJE.t)cmmlcoO OJmJem eo>1m>eo>1 lllJCO>coO ce,oolro cseo><Oo.D' cwo<O§l 
gQcro~ Jocrocro col <0 <mJcnD mom> J o ~61Eom>lm1 CBcf6>61Eeo> J o ofl <8 !l..l ce,l soe5>eo> Ct31?}<0) 
CWJ CO> J CB cf6>61EctD JIll OmD. 

4. ce,oo16>~ Ct31?}~<6>J ~ cw(5ID1ce,CIOCBcf6>0 Ill~ ~6>(10)tf» le.JJ o CBCO>W alOCD681300 
llllB.I alJ~~ !l..ll 8.1 OIJ<6>CB ~ 0 Ct3l?}lcwctD1 cftajlctDalOCD>l ~61E0<6>J em !lSI e.JOIJ <6>CB ~ 0 6>Sco0 <fiD 
Olo.Dlcf6>JemctD~. -

5. cw0<0cf6>1oW !l..IO<O~, CBSOaO !l..IO<O~, LcwCBOJCIOCD n.a1cn) ~emlOJ 
ce,moo J ce,omad 01 o.nl CB cf6>61Eeo> J o mcro1 «» a.ooSQmOcf6>J em mJ ocn> <£ID <:el'Q)m>ro) 
<6>Clll col eo>l ml ~ CDco0<6>J em eo> J m omr.). 

6. ce,mo <0 ce,o B.Jo OJCDl 3 m ocro CB cmm<fiD <:el'Q)m>lmlcf6> J em eo> J o e5>ScoO cf6>1 a) cscro OJ coo 
<:el'Q)OICIOJ all ~OCOTO) cwcftaj o 2 4 al(5ID1cf6>l <0 CB COO §1m) CDco0<6> 1 CBCD>O Ct31?}6)~tf» lcoO 
Ct3l?}ctD1cD ~CD J CWO eo>l <6>al OCD> CO> Jc6> CDco0<6> 1 CBCD>O <6>(()0 a) Ct3l?}QJ(Jl)0 
colo::fl cf6) J emeo>OmD. <6>ClllCD1cf6) CB (Jl)QJCD o CO> J nJ1<6>mal 06>(5ll)tf» lcoO ofi61EJ o 9 
alO(Jl)CB cmm<fiD <6>(()0 <0 co1 §1 CWJ CO> J cf6) J emeo>OmD. 

7. ce,moo J ce,omad ce,mo <0 Ct3l?}OJcro ocolo::fl cf6> J 010ad ~lCOo.Dlcf6> J em cwcftaj o 
!l..IJ m J 68131CD> em 2 Ill Ocro ())COlO) CB COO §16>crotf» le.JJ o COccO CB<6>61ECO>OmD. Ct31?}~0COTO) 
cw~ o e5>cro <6>Jl ml ~1 Ml CB c:[jOcrol ~J o Ct3l?}OJcro oro mocroe5>cmm <mJlcoO eo> J ce,m> J o 
CDco0<6>J em CO>~. 

8. n(B.crol. LcwOJ<OcmmcocftajfllfllOCD>lmlCBcf6>61EctDJo ce,mo<O <6>0e.JOOJCD1CD>JSCD1~o n(DgjCJ 

m> OlctD<6>~l B.IJ o LcwOJ<O cmml o::fl CB cf6>61Eeo> J m omr.). ce,o<O n(B. crol. en> <£ID eo>ce,mo<O 
(T\)o~oflcf6>Jemcw~o Lcweo>lGlCDo 500 (()lew ofleo>o <6>JOWcf6>JemctDJalOmD. 

9. _ce,oole5>~ alCDJ col mm>l co0 <mJcf6>g' cro1 g gQ~ocmm OJoo.ncomoe5>(5ll)tf» lcoO ce,mo<O 
e.J~14 15 GlOJcrocmmlcoce,o <5Tllcf6>~ cro1g col<O<mJcnDalOCD>Jo lc6>al1<6>mlCBcf6>61E 
ctDOmD. Ct31?}~0COTO) CWcftajo c6J(()OOJ<6>0(()CDlcoO colemJo LcwctDlGlCDo 1 000 (()lew 
ofleo>o cw118 !l..IJalCOTmJemctDOm>lm1cf6>Jo. 

1 0. croo CDO(()OTDCO eo>l CD>l coO ~~ 0 Gl QJ(Jl) OIJ o moofl 6>e.J 8 al(5ID1ce;) Ct3l?}tf» alOeflm>le5>e.J 
e5>ScoO cf6>1 CB B.Jo Ct31?}6>~tf» 1 co0 cro mm> ocro mm>6813 ~lco0 col <Ocsq CIOlcfS)J em m o 
cru.oB.J6813~lcse.Jo (e5>ScoOcf6>1coO colcn) 20.ce,l.ml. Glmcwmlcol) olCBc:[jo<Q~ 
6>!l..ICBC9l61ECO>Jo (()OlctDl 8 alOTDl 016>(() CBSQOefl ctDJSCB(()61EctDJalOmD. 



11. cfbCTllmlm)cffi) ~OIC0J!IlO<D> OJ101CCH5813CJO Q2CJ06>cOSJCCTm1<D> ~0J aleJOcO <mlJcffj) 
6>6)lC\DOIID au J cfhS:11alc£5)6m<O>J o Glmo ln..J<0>1 cemco> n...IJ<O>Jc£5)1 auJ~1alc£5)61ECO>J 
Q)OO'IT). nQ)~O GlOJauOIJo 01alc00<0§' 6>!l.I~Jem au!Il<D>CCTmJo aleJOcO <m!Jcffj) 
n...101 <B C00CD1c£5) J em em J !IlOO'IT). ~ <.8 !l.la»l<CO ~01c£5)cc0 ( <O>la:»C/0) ~onoi au <0 gQOO 
!l.l oro~ a~ eJ ocr.) <mlJ cffi) m1 ro<mJ m.D!IlO<D> J o n...101 al C00CD1c£5) J em em J !IlOO'IT). 

12. G10lau GJ0n...I01CD1 <m!OCD<fb!Il~. nQ)emO<CO 00on6>eJ 8 1Il6TD1 IIlJCO>ccO 6>6>01c6>1§' 8 
!Il6TD1016)0<D>J~~ au!Il<D>CCTmlcD (12 1Il6TD1c£5)J<0) n...IJOal!Il<D>J~ ~Oal00 
!Il6TD1c£5)J01mJo 100 0Jn...l afleo>o <emCDlcfbo fficc0c£5)Jem<O>OO'IT). <emCDlcfb au!Il<D>o 
cfb6TDc£5)0c£5) J <B CTll OCJO @0 (f) 1 cfb 1Il6TD1c£5)j0 J cfbCJO ~!§IOJOc£5) J emcmoO'IT). gQ ln...lcfbO(()o 
~0J !IlOau6>cmm Q2a»<0em GJ0n...101CD1 2400 c£n1.1Il1. ~0'11). gQeo>lmJ n...IJO<B!Il 
010Jem ~O<B(()O c£n1.1Il1. ffiJo 15 0Jn...l afleo>o cfbCTllffil fficcOcfbJemeo>oO'IT). 

13. m1<0<BCJC0l~10lc£5)Jem au!Ila»rorc) cfbCTllmla»l<BeJO ml<Oal<JC0lc£5)6)c0§ IDg 
CTU..OeJ6813~1<BeJO 01<Bc00<0§' 6)!l.IC9lOCCTm n...l~o (cfbOalOO 6>6>lC\DOI<BOO 061EJo 
c6>JS1<B<D>O) cfb(()OOJcfhO(c)ml<CO mlarl' ~Oal(()O IIl6TDlc£5)J01mJo 200 0Jn...l afleo>o 
cftlCTllml cftlJ0Wc£5)Jemeo>o0'11). lSlcOJcfboO nQJ6>~SJc£5)000 onauameo>1c£5)JaDCO>J o 
ol <B cOo <0 § 6> !l.l ~ocmmcmoa»l cftl6TDc£5)0c£5) J emcmoO'IT). 

14. GDiau<CO oneJa»l<CO 010Jem ~eo>1<D>Offi6813CJO 6)cfb061EJ61EOcfbJem eJO@ffi~6813CJO 
auiDIDowl n..J0ln.001c£5)J emcm1mow1 eo>06)<s n..JO<D>J em ~ OJCTU..OcfbC/0 <mJOCDcfb!IlO 
<D>10lc£5)J o: 

A. Miauafla) 6>SOOC\Dro ln..JGD1au1 CIDicftl01c£5)J em G10lau6>cmm <ema:»moaflwl<CO 
6T.l..IOCDcftl!IlO<D> on eJ<Dl O<Dll 01c£5) J o <emsl au..oom GDi au <CO oneJ<DJO<Dll cfb6TDc£5)0 
c£5) J em ccl'. 

B. GDiaueJ16)crg <emslau..oom oneJ<DJ1<00 Q26m0c6>Jem 12% 016>0<DlJ~ 
OJroc:wmon<Bmo 1 cftlJoon<Bmo gQ"D ~01au..o 6T.l..IOCDc£n!Iloa»l01c£5)1~. 

C. GDiaueJ16)crg <emslau..oom oneJwl<CO Q261EOcftlJem 1 2% 016>0<DlJ~ Cl.IIDCIDffialOJOI 
cftlJO<BQJO cfb6TDc£5)0c£5)0ffiO<Dl1 <emcmoc.o) !IlOaue5>cmm GDiau<CO oneJ<DlJ6>S 
@(()0@(()1 oneJ m1 ro~wl<Bc£5)6meo>o0'11). 

D. GDiaueJ16)crg <emslau..oom oneJ<Dll<CO 12 C0<0>1IlOmcmm1<00 <emCD1cfb!IlO<Dl1 O.I(()JOD 
ana.~ O.IIDCIDmonm cftl(()OO JcftlO(()cD cftlCTllmla»l<CO mlemJ o CO>Jcfb gQ"DSOc£5)0 
O.IJ emcmoO'IT). 

E. GDiaueJ16)crg <emslau..oom oneJ<DJ1<00 1 2 C0CO>!IlOffi<BCCJmc£5)0CJO cfbJOO.IJ OJemo<CO 
cfbCTll mlcffi) cftl0oo J c£no0m1 <CO m1 em J o cftlJ OO.IJ 0.1em em J c£n gQ"DSOc£5)00.IJ emcmoO'IT). 

F. GDiaueJ16>crg cemslau..oom oneJwl<CO Q261EOcfbJem 1 2% OJ<Oc:wmal' I cfbJOal 
ln...l®ct»J CO> !IlOaucmml<CO Q.IOn.Offio auC512l.l01.~ 6>1IlOCCTmo c£n1<BeJOIIl1 ~016>m 
0.1oa.omcmml6>crg e00oe0co1 6>6)ID<BeJsrJ' ~a» ell~olm 1 o c£n1.!Ili. 6>c£no61E 
a.ocol!?] O.lon.Omcmmlm !l.lleJO.Iow GDiau<CO c£n6TDc£5)0c£5)1 ln..J®eo>Jeo> eo>Jcfb 
CO> i co J IIl oml <B c£5)6m <O>oO'IT). 



17. <B~og,Jl ml<nHiltSeBCIO : ce:,oolm emce:,coo<Boo tilg' nQ>6>CTO>Ifb19..1Jo LnJcrOmtSeBCIO 

CllCOJem nJcftl9:1o 630<800 til6TDlc65>JolmJo 200 COJnJ aflemo n.Jl<a 
.!l..!JtilcmmJememo<D>1C01c65>Jo. cfbJS06>em cfbCOOOJ<fbOCOCTO 24 til01Dlc65>Jo1mJ~lmd 
cfbOOJo 6>6>lMCllOJo m<C0<Bcfb()'JgemJtil06ID. 24 tilOTD1c65>J01mJ~lmd emce:,coo(Q 

nJC01n.nco1~16>~8'::b1<00 CLJ1CB gQCO§l<D>O<D>l (400 COJnJ) gQ"DSOc65>Jememo6ID. (gQ"D 

~QJCTU.O cfbCOOcO lCLJ<fbOCOtilJ~~ croOCDOCOOlD CJl)Q){D)COTO)lcD <5TlJOCD<fbtil06ID) 

18. nQ)6>CTO>Ee>19..1Jo cfbOCOOlDCOTO)OccO 6>6>lQDCllcO gQ~Oem1COJem09..1Jo 630<800 til6TDlc65>J01ffiJo 

200 COJnJ aflemo nJl<B .!l..IJIDcmmJememo<D>1C01c65>Jo. cfbJS06>em cfbCOOOJ<fbOCOCTO 

nJ<fbCOo 6>6>lMOJ016>m m<OOCB<fb()'Jgemo6ID. 24 tilOTDlc65>JolmJ~lmd 6>6>lMOJ<0 

n.DO~COO<fbOem1COJem0<00 nJl<B gQC0§1CIDO<D>1 ( 400 COJnJ) gQ"DSOc65>Jememo6ID. (gQ"D 

~ QJCTU.O cfbCOO <0 ln..JcfbO COIDJ~~ croo CDOCOOlD CJl) til CD> cmml cD <5TlJOCD<fbal06ID) 

19. CJl)Q)CID0CJl)Q)(D)tSe'B~1<00 6>S<OOcfi)) m1cO<Bq®1~C01c65>Jem ml<D>tiltSe'B~o .!l..l§tSe'B~o 
cro J COcftl9:10 ml<D> altSe'B ~ o _ 6>nJCO J m 0 g .!l..l §tSe'B ~ o cfbCOOO J cfbOCOCTO nJ09.Jl <Bc65>()'JgemOC5'11). 

20. 6>SaOMo1<00 n..JOC5TOT0>1colc65>Jem mocro Ln..Jemln!l9..1o ce:,coo<O cfb09.J<D>~aflcod (3 

mocroo + 9 tilOcroo) n..JJemJc65>Jemem~ocmmemJo ml9..1nfl9..1JW. cfbCOtSe'B~o tilg' 

cro cOc65>o c0 ce:,coOJJ o .!l..IJ Ee> tSeB ~ o gQ u em J ce:,wl<CO mao 6>o:::ISJ cmm J em em J til~. til g 
nQ)~O !l..IO<O~ce:,~ o cfbCOOO Jcfb09.J<D>~nfl<OO CTU.01COtilO<D>1 cfbCOJemOCllJememo6ID. 

21. gQ"D cfbCOOOJ lCLJ<fbOCOo CLJCOQ)OOJCD1 3 6>6>lMOJ<0tilO<BCO<B<D> «m>ffiJCll<3lc65>Jcfb<D>J~· 

<fbJ 806> em cfbOll ml «m>01<D>1 c65> J emn..Jce:B::t o cfbOCOOlDtSe'B <B ~ OSJ cfbJ Sl CB<D> 0 «m>~OemCB<D>O 

a{l3 6) <mO CO J 6> 6>lQDOJOl CB O)(Q) J o cfbCOOO J cfbOCOaO 63181 OJO<B c65>()'Jgem06ID. 

2 2. ~m J cfbJ12.U tSeB CB ~ 0 6> .!l..l9..1 OJOc65>1<D> em J cfbCB CID 0 6> 6>lQDOJ{Q OTlJO g<B<D>O «m>CDlcfbtilO<D>l 

«m>OJ<fb0®6>o:::ISOa0 n..JOSJ~~em~. nQ)emlco J em09..1J o 6>6>lQDQJ(Qcfi)) CTU.01COCB~09.Jl 
c65>0CO J CB sem~ocmm mlcoc65>1 <CO cfbOllml ce:,ocrQ! m1 <CO ml arl' @lftB:!OlDo ce:,<8lc65>0CllJ 
ememo6ID. 

23. @COOlDmlCIDmtSeBCIO gQ"D ce:,cooolmJ~~l<CO n(D6>emlfb19..1Jo nflcscom<D>J~ 

em({) c65>tSe'BCJO m ()'Jg OcfbJ em n..Jcfr.B:t o gQCO J cfbcftl9:11cfb~ o nQ)OOlDO<fbJ~ o <BcfbOSeml<D> J ~S 
ml CID m n..Jcol co1w1 <CO cro m <Oo:::fl cs c65>()'Jgemo6ID. 

24. cfbCOOOJ<fbOC06>~ @OCDCOTO)J mlemJ~~ o.(B6>emlfb18.1Jo LnJOJ<Ocmml<B<D>O afi<B'.!l..lcfb<B~O 
Q)Je.Jo 6>S<C0c65>1<Bmo mo 

. 0 Q)JemOo <f})cfr.B:t1cfbCJO<Bc65>0 nQ)6>CTO>Ee>19..1Jo O)~<BtilO 
emcfbCOOCB 00 m ()'Jg Ocfb J em nJce:B::to m~ nJCOln.DOCOo cfbCOOOJ<fbOCOCTO em6>em 
m<CO CB cfb ()'JgemOC5'11). 

2 5. nfl ® JOcroJ em cfbCOO <0 cfbO e.J<D> ~ ofl cOO gQCO J cfblftB:Ilcfb~ o nfl® JOcroJ em 
m1rum1 <0 cs cmm ()'Jg emo6ID. 

26. ce:,cooo16>~ n(D6>emlfb18.1Jo @OCDCBtilO ce:,coo<O mscmmlo:::fl<Bmo cfbCOOOJ<fbOCOCTO 

til6>gOCOJ ~~1<D>JtilO<D>1 mnJ<fbC0001<00 o.(B<06>o:::!SOCTO nJOSJ~~em~. 



----·------------ --------·······--·---- ----------------- ----------. 

I ,. 

1 ~oro mlroamo61P ~<lllmi<DJJ6'>S <Bo..Jro 

12 

-·-

<B CD OM roO I o.J ro OS1 o 

I -· 
-

3 n4)<DJc6~6TIS10S161Dc6 226r8 I @~ 

4 <Bri2l ro. crol. 6ll!J c£5) n.J~ro cd 
·. 

5 <Bfi2laO<B~~~ so<fhcrol 6'Jn.J(i)m1~ n.J~<Ocd 

I I 

16 <B<mroaD n.JO<O§I @aOOS1Joaern.r 
~6I15" I @~ 

I 
amlQJcro oml<ffiJ an (0) 1 (D)(O) 1 : 

I 

7 ~ool6'J<rg CD<DJml~wlroo 6lll<ffig' croi~ 22 6I15" I @§I 



---- ·------------ ----···-·---------

ANNEXURE-3 

UN-PRICED COMMERCIAL TERMS & CONDITIONS{REVISED) 

SI.No. Particulars Remarks by Bidders 

1 Submission ofTendel' Fee by DD Yes/No 

2 Submission of Earnest Money Deposit by DD Yes/No 

3 If MSME Unit, submit valid MSME certificate Yes/No , 

4 
Submission of aU Tender Documents duly Signed & Stamped 

Yes/No 
by Contractor for its acceptance 

Bid shall be valid for 60 days :fi:om the date of opening of . 
5 tender. - · 

-

V aJidity period may be confirmed here 

6 GST if applicable 

Readiness to submit Contract Agreement and Security Deposit 

7 
for an amount equivalent to 5% of the basic order value for 3 

Yes/No 
months in the event of placing the work order as per the terms 
& conditions 

8 
Contact details of the Contractor (Name, Phone No. (Land & 
Mobile), email, etc 

Authorized signatory v,rith seal 



SI.No. 

1 

RATE SCHEDULE TO BID DOC. TELK/ C&M/HR/CAR/233/2020 

PROVIDING INNOVA CAR ON CONTRACT BASIS 

Name of Work 
Unit of 

Rate (Rs) 
Measurement 

.. 
. 

Providing In nova Car on 

contract basis as per the Scope Monthly 

of Works & Other Terms and Charges 

conditions to BID DOC No.TELK/ (lump Sum) 

C&M/H R/CAR/233/2020 

Total (Rs) 

ANNEXURE 4 

GST(%) 

AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY 

Page 1 


